SMDMultilayer Power Inductors
EMPB252010 Series
苏州隆亿电子科技有限公司 TEL：+86 512-66322495 FAX：+86 512-68055173
SUZHOU LONGYI ELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD. https://www.lyetec.com E-mail：sales@lyetec.com
Ver: 1.0 Revised 2026/02/28 1/7
S F
a a
L W
T
Terminal Electrode
Ferrite
Features
* RoHS,Halogen Free and REACH Compliance
* Small size
* Low profile
* High current
* Magnetically shielded configuration allowing for high density mounting
Applications
* DC-DC converters
* Power modules
* Cellular phones
* DSC,PND,DVD
* Wireless card and other electronic devices
Appearance and Dimensions
Dimensions(mm)
Series L W T a
EMPB252010 2.5±0.20 2.0±0.20 1.0max. 0.60±0.20
Land Pattern Dimensions Circuit Diagram
Product Identification
EMPB 252010 S T - 4R7 M - N
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦

Electrical Characteristics
Part No. Inductance Tol.
Test
Frequency
Test
voltage
Self-resonant
Frequency
DC
Resistance
Saturation
Current
- - min. max. max.
Unit μH % MHz V MHz Ω mA
Symbol L - - - - RDC ISAT
EMPB252010ST-R47M-N 0.47 ±20 1 50 100 0.050 1800
EMPB252010ST-1R0M-N 1.00 ±20 1 50 70.0 0.120 1500
EMPB252010HT-1R0M-N 1.00 ±20 1 50 60.0 0.075 1600
EMPB252010ST-1R2M-N 1.20 ±20 1 50 50.0 0.150 1500
EMPB252010ST-1R5M-N 1.50 ±20 1 50 50.0 0.150 1500
EMPB252010HT-1R5M-N 1.50 ±20 1 50 50.0 0.088 1500
EMPB252010ST-1R8M-N 1.80 ±20 1 50 40.0 0.180 1000
EMPB252010ST-2R2M-N 2.20 ±20 1 50 40.0 0.180 1000
EMPB252010HT-2R2M-N 2.20 ±20 1 50 40.0 0.100 1300
EMPB252010ST-2R7M-N 2.70 ±20 1 50 30 0.22 1000
EMPB252010ST-3R3M-N 3.30 ±20 1 50 30 0.22 1000
EMPB252010HT-3R3M-N 3.30 ±20 1 50 30 0.125 1200
EMPB252010ST-3R9M-N 3.90 ±20 1 50 25 0.26 1000
EMPB252010ST-4R7M-N 4.70 ±20 1 50 25 0.26 1000
EMPB252010HT-4R7M-N 4.70 ±20 1 50 25 0.1375 1100
Remark:
※1:All test data is referenced to 20°C ambient.
※2:Self-resonant Frequency:The self-resonant frequency is the high-frequency critical point of practical passive components.
※3:DC Resistance:DC resistance at 20℃.